

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8261 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 20993 & 20994 OF 2013

(Applications for bail and exemption from filing official translation)

MOHAMMED FASRIN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE
INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate has filed Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that Mr. Bhal Singh Malik, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 22nd November, 2013 filed imprisonment certificate. Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22nd day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Bhal Singh Malik, Advocate

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp