

\222

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8261/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in CRLA No. 204/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

MOHAMMED FASRIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail, exemption from filing Official Translation and
office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhal Singh Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG.
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer for bail shall be considered on 31st January, 2014 when the counsel
for the petitioner will place the judgment in Toofan Singh v. State of Tamil
Nadu reported in (2013) 12 SCALE 552. In the meanwhile, Counsel for the
respondent will also find out as to whether the petitioner has already
undergone 11 years out of 15 years.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER