

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 20993 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8261 OF 2013

MOHAMMED FASRIN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE
INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th January, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“The prayer for bail shall be considered on 31st January, 2014 when the counsel for the petitioner will place the judgment in Toofan Singh v. State of Tamil Nadu reported in (2013) 12 SCALE 552. In the meanwhile, Counsel for the respondent will also find out as to whether the petitioner has already undergone 11 years out of 15 years.”

It is submitted that pursuant to above Court's order, Mr. B. K. Prasad, Counsel for the respondent has not filed any document regarding as to whether the petitioner has already undergone 11 years out of 15 years, so far.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 30th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Bhal Singh Malik, Advocate

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp