

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1MP.No.20993/2013 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)
No(s).8261/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2008 in CRLA No.204/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MOHAMMED FASRIN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE REP. BY INTELLIGENCE OFFICER Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhal Singh Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Ms.Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.

Considering the fact that the appellant was not found in
possession of heroin and has already undergone 11 years of imprisonment, we
grant bail to the appellant to the satisfaction of the Trial Court subject
to the condition that the appellant will not leave the country and will
continue to report to the local police station once a month.

Cr1MP.No.20993 of 2013 is disposed of in the manner indicated
above.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master