

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 296/2014

MOHAMMED FASRIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE THE INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-06-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhal Singh Malik, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. b.V. Balram Das, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

Registry is directed to issue notice to the Advocate-on-Record, who is representing the appellant-accused, informing him that the matter shall be taken up on 07.08.2019.

In case, Advocate-on-Record does not appear before the Court, this Court shall appoint an Amicus Curiae to represent the accused.

List the matter on 07.08.2019 before the appropriate Bench.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER